Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 1,098,715  15 % $ 1,261,735  17 % $ (163,020)

Europe  437,498  8  467,316  10  (29,818)

Growth Markets  376,707  12  539,138  17  (162,431)

Total Operating Income $ 1,912,920  12.0 % $ 2,268,189  14.7 % $ (355,269)

Year Ended
August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 4,473,701  15 % $ 4,976,890  17 % $ (503,189)

Europe  2,332,678  11  2,437,313  12  (104,635)

Growth Markets  2,003,510  16  1,952,978  16  50,532

Total Operating Income $ 8,809,889  13.7 % $ 9,367,181  15.2 % $ (557,292)

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of  Operating Income (GAAP) to Operating Income As Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 1,098,715 $ 191,550 $ 1,290,265  17 % $ 1,261,735  17 % $ 28,530

Europe  437,498  226,013  663,511  13  467,316  10  196,195

Growth Markets  376,707  54,320  431,027  14  539,138  17  (108,111)

Total Operating Income $ 1,912,920 $ 471,883 $ 2,384,803  14.9 % $ 2,268,189  14.7 % $ 116,614

Year Ended
August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 4,473,701 $ 464,879 $ 4,938,580  16 % $ 4,976,890  17 % $ (38,310)

Europe  2,332,678  432,853  2,765,531  13  2,437,313  12  328,218

Growth Markets  2,003,510  165,414  2,168,924  17  1,952,978  16  215,946

Total Operating Income $ 8,809,889 $ 1,063,146 $ 9,873,035  15.4 % $ 9,367,181  15.2 % $ 505,854

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 1,912,920 $ 471,883 $ 2,384,803 $ 2,268,189

Operating Margin  12.0 %  2.9 %  14.9 %  14.7 %

Income before income taxes  1,959,127  471,883  2,431,010  2,244,961

Income tax expense  550,915  115,514  666,429  552,576

Net Income $ 1,408,212 $ 356,369 $ 1,764,581 $ 1,692,385

Effective tax rate  28.1 %  24.5 %  27.4 %  24.6 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.15 $ 0.56 $ 2.71 $ 2.60

Year Ended

August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Investment

Gain (2)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 8,809,889 $ 1,063,146 $ — $ 9,873,035 $ 9,367,181

Operating Margin  13.7 %  1.7 %  — %  15.4 %  15.2 %

Income before income taxes  9,139,332  1,063,146  (252,920)  9,949,558  9,196,167

Income tax expense  2,135,802  247,365  (8,840)  2,374,327  2,207,207

Net Income $ 7,003,530 $ 815,781 $ (244,080) $ 7,575,231 $ 6,988,960

Effective tax rate  23.4 %  23.3 %  3.5 %  23.9 %  24.0 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 10.77 $ 1.28 $ (0.38) $ 11.67 $ 10.71

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) Gain recognized related to our investment in Duck Creek Technologies.

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

August 31, 2023 August 31, 2022
 (Unaudited)
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,045,032 $ 7,889,833
Short-term investments  4,575  3,973
Receivables and contract assets  12,227,186  11,776,775
Other current assets  2,105,138  1,940,290

Total current assets  23,381,931  21,610,871
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets  106,994  46,844